
MCCATS - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  1:15 PM  9/9/2024  Page 1
Roxbury Cross Country Invitational - 9/7/2024

Horseshoe Lake Park, Succassunna, NJ
Results

Event 7  Girls 5k Run CC JV
=======================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points
=======================================================================
Results - Women
  1 Tessa Apuzzo              12 Watchung Hil          22:04.00    1
  2 Molly Severe              12 Watchung Hil          22:05.00    2
  3 Kendall Waite             11 Columbia HS           22:16.00    3
  4 Kate Mcevoy               12 Chatham HS            22:38.00    4
  5 Fiona O'Donnell           12 Chatham HS            22:45.00    5
  6 Lilian Finkelstein        11 Watchung Hil          22:56.00    6
  7 Lindsey Rogoff             9 Mount Olive HS        23:01.00
  7 Alexandra Caruso          12 Chatham HS            23:01.00    7
  9 Caroline Roberts          12 Watchung Hil          23:08.00    8
 10 Kira Bariso               11 Watchung Hil         x23:10.00    9
  1 Solomia Siutsou           10 Watchung Hil         x23:19.00   10
  2 Robbie Zito-Ferraro       10 Chatham HS            23:23.00   11
  3 Jacqueline Horan          10 Chatham HS           x23:31.00   12
  4 Ava D'Egidio              12 Chatham HS           x23:32.00   13
  5 Lilianna Vazquez          11 Watchung Hil         x23:34.00
  5 Maisie O'Donnell          12 Chatham HS           x23:34.00
  7 Sydney Kwan               10 Columbia HS           23:35.00   14
  8 Rida Fathima               9 Morris County Tech    23:40.00   15
  9 Siddhee Pathak            10 Morris County Tech    23:41.00   16
 10 Maria McKenna             11 Watchung Hil         x23:48.00
  1 Abigial Creatore          11 Chatham HS           x23:54.00
  2 Madeline Perez            12 Chatham HS           x23:58.00
  3 Jia Khandagale            12 Watchung Hil         x24:06.00
  4 Cecelia Marran            10 Mendham HS            24:09.00
  5 Grace Williams            12 Kent Place School     24:14.00
  6 Leisl Hessel              10 Sparta HS             24:15.00   17
  7 Caroline Shaw             11 Columbia HS           24:27.00   18
  8 Georgia Young             11 Chatham HS           x24:31.00
  9 Angelina Jo Christiano    10 Chatham HS           x24:34.00
 10 Caroline Molinaro         10 Chatham HS           x24:39.00
  1 Kathryn Pignatello        11 Chatham HS           x24:44.00
  2 Lyla Keenan                9 Roxbury HS            24:55.00   19
  3 Meghan O'Neil             11 Chatham HS           x25:16.00
  4 Samantha Heck             10 Kent Place School     25:21.00
  5 Kayla Wyber               10 South Plainfield HS   25:35.00
  6 Rosemary Thomasch         10 Columbia HS           25:38.00   20
  7 Allison DeChiara          10 Mendham HS            25:42.00
  8 Kaylee Yue                11 Watchung Hil         x25:58.00
  9 Sierra Harms              10 Sparta HS             26:09.00   21
 10 Ashlyn Simko               9 Somerville HS         26:11.00
  1 Avery Clark               11 Chatham HS           x26:11.00
  2 Anabel Wheatley           12 Kent Place School     26:18.00
  3 Sahar Naematullah         11 Morris County Tech    26:24.00   22
  4 Nicola Suraci             10 Columbia HS          x26:38.00   23
  5 Chloe Pollert             11 Chatham HS           x26:39.00
  6 Mckenna Portland          11 Mendham HS            26:42.00
  7 Anushka Pimplaskar        10 Columbia HS          x26:53.00   24
  8 Emma Tighe                12 Roxbury HS            27:01.00   25
  9 Marissa Ferrito           11 Chatham HS           x27:02.00
 10 Avanika Malhotra          11 Ridge HS              27:17.00
  1 Brenna Tamburri           11 Watchung Hil         x27:30.00
  2 Zara Lopez                 9 Mount Olive HS        27:30.00
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  3 Lilly Martinson           10 Lumen Gentiu          27:45.00
  4 Leyla Turakhonova         11 Watchung Hil         x27:52.00
  5 Vera Iorizzo              12 Chatham HS           x28:05.00
  6 Agnes Balan               10 Lumen Gentiu          28:16.00
  7 Sachi Paniker             10 Sparta HS             28:26.00   26
  8 Aliya Nigro               11 Morris County Tech    28:26.00   27
  9 Riya Patel                12 South Plainfield HS   28:30.00
 10 Eva Morrison              12 Chatham HS           x28:32.00
  1 Jolie Atis                11 Watchung Hil         x28:40.00
  2 Keira Rodrigues           10 Watchung Hil         x28:52.00
  3 Caitlyn DelSordo           9 Somerville HS         28:54.00
  4 Lila Murphy               11 Watchung Hil         x29:14.00
  5 Gabriella Santiago        10 Watchung Hil         x29:17.00
  6 Meryl Payyappilly         10 Mount Olive HS        29:34.00
  7 Sienna DaSilva            11 Watchung Hil         x29:37.00
  8 Natalie Gilmartin         10 Sparta HS             29:39.00   28
  9 Aubrey White              11 Sussex County Tech    29:58.00
 -- Sadie Howell              11 Columbia HS          x29:30.00
  1 Julia Myers               11 Sussex County Tech    29:59.00
  2 Meghan Lynch              10 Roxbury HS            30:19.00   29
  3 Nicole Chavez             11 Watchung Hil         x30:24.00
  4 Erin Leinfuss             11 Morris County Tech   x30:51.00   30
  5 Valery Antonio            10 South Plainfield HS   30:53.00
  6 Kristina La               12 Roxbury HS            31:04.00   31
  7 Isabelle Walk             10 Watchung Hil         x32:03.00
  8 Allyson Robles            10 Morris County Tech   x32:07.00   32

Event 7  Girls 5k Run CC JV
==========================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points
==========================================================================
  1 Tessa Apuzzo              12 Watchung Hil          22:04.00   1   1
  2 Molly Severe              12 Watchung Hil          22:05.00   1   2
  3 Kendall Waite             11 Columbia HS           22:16.00   1   3
  4 Kate Mcevoy               12 Chatham HS            22:38.00   1   4
  5 Fiona O'Donnell           12 Chatham HS            22:45.00   1   5
  6 Lilian Finkelstein        11 Watchung Hil          22:56.00   1   6
  7 Lindsey Rogoff             9 Mount Olive HS        23:01.00   1
  7 Alexandra Caruso          12 Chatham HS            23:01.00   1   7
  9 Caroline Roberts          12 Watchung Hil          23:08.00   1   8
 10 Kira Bariso               11 Watchung Hil         x23:10.00   1   9
 11 Solomia Siutsou           10 Watchung Hil         x23:19.00   2  10
 12 Robbie Zito-Ferraro       10 Chatham HS            23:23.00   2  11
 13 Jacqueline Horan          10 Chatham HS           x23:31.00   2  12
 14 Ava D'Egidio              12 Chatham HS           x23:32.00   2  13
 15 Lilianna Vazquez          11 Watchung Hil         x23:34.00   2
 15 Maisie O'Donnell          12 Chatham HS           x23:34.00   2
 17 Sydney Kwan               10 Columbia HS           23:35.00   2  14
 18 Rida Fathima               9 Morris County Tech    23:40.00   2  15
 19 Siddhee Pathak            10 Morris County Tech    23:41.00   2  16
 20 Maria McKenna             11 Watchung Hil         x23:48.00   2
 21 Abigial Creatore          11 Chatham HS           x23:54.00   3
 22 Madeline Perez            12 Chatham HS           x23:58.00   3
 23 Jia Khandagale            12 Watchung Hil         x24:06.00   3
 24 Cecelia Marran            10 Mendham HS            24:09.00   3
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 25 Grace Williams            12 Kent Place School     24:14.00   3
 26 Leisl Hessel              10 Sparta HS             24:15.00   3  17
 27 Caroline Shaw             11 Columbia HS           24:27.00   3  18
 28 Georgia Young             11 Chatham HS           x24:31.00   3
 29 Angelina Jo Christiano    10 Chatham HS           x24:34.00   3
 30 Caroline Molinaro         10 Chatham HS           x24:39.00   3
 31 Kathryn Pignatello        11 Chatham HS           x24:44.00   4
 32 Lyla Keenan                9 Roxbury HS            24:55.00   4  19
 33 Meghan O'Neil             11 Chatham HS           x25:16.00   4
 34 Samantha Heck             10 Kent Place School     25:21.00   4
 35 Kayla Wyber               10 South Plainfield HS   25:35.00   4
 36 Rosemary Thomasch         10 Columbia HS           25:38.00   4  20
 37 Allison DeChiara          10 Mendham HS            25:42.00   4
 38 Kaylee Yue                11 Watchung Hil         x25:58.00   4
 39 Sierra Harms              10 Sparta HS             26:09.00   4  21
 40 Avery Clark               11 Chatham HS           x26:11.00   5
 40 Ashlyn Simko               9 Somerville HS         26:11.00   4
 42 Anabel Wheatley           12 Kent Place School     26:18.00   5
 43 Sahar Naematullah         11 Morris County Tech    26:24.00   5  22
 44 Nicola Suraci             10 Columbia HS          x26:38.00   5  23
 45 Chloe Pollert             11 Chatham HS           x26:39.00   5
 46 Mckenna Portland          11 Mendham HS            26:42.00   5
 47 Anushka Pimplaskar        10 Columbia HS          x26:53.00   5  24
 48 Emma Tighe                12 Roxbury HS            27:01.00   5  25
 49 Marissa Ferrito           11 Chatham HS           x27:02.00   5
 50 Avanika Malhotra          11 Ridge HS              27:17.00   5
 51 Zara Lopez                 9 Mount Olive HS        27:30.00   6
 51 Brenna Tamburri           11 Watchung Hil         x27:30.00   6
 53 Lilly Martinson           10 Lumen Gentiu          27:45.00   6
 54 Leyla Turakhonova         11 Watchung Hil         x27:52.00   6
 55 Vera Iorizzo              12 Chatham HS           x28:05.00   6
 56 Agnes Balan               10 Lumen Gentiu          28:16.00   6
 57 Aliya Nigro               11 Morris County Tech    28:26.00   6  27
 57 Sachi Paniker             10 Sparta HS             28:26.00   6  26
 59 Riya Patel                12 South Plainfield HS   28:30.00   6
 60 Eva Morrison              12 Chatham HS           x28:32.00   6
 61 Jolie Atis                11 Watchung Hil         x28:40.00   7
 62 Keira Rodrigues           10 Watchung Hil         x28:52.00   7
 63 Caitlyn DelSordo           9 Somerville HS         28:54.00   7
 64 Lila Murphy               11 Watchung Hil         x29:14.00   7
 65 Gabriella Santiago        10 Watchung Hil         x29:17.00   7
 66 Sadie Howell              11 Columbia HS          x29:30.00   7
 67 Meryl Payyappilly         10 Mount Olive HS        29:34.00   7
 68 Sienna DaSilva            11 Watchung Hil         x29:37.00   7
 69 Natalie Gilmartin         10 Sparta HS             29:39.00   7  28
 70 Aubrey White              11 Sussex County Tech    29:58.00   7
 71 Julia Myers               11 Sussex County Tech    29:59.00   8
 72 Meghan Lynch              10 Roxbury HS            30:19.00   8  29
 73 Nicole Chavez             11 Watchung Hil         x30:24.00   8
 74 Erin Leinfuss             11 Morris County Tech   x30:51.00   8  30
 75 Valery Antonio            10 South Plainfield HS   30:53.00   8
 76 Kristina La               12 Roxbury HS            31:04.00   8  31
 77 Isabelle Walk             10 Watchung Hil         x32:03.00   8
 78 Allyson Robles            10 Morris County Tech   x32:07.00   8  32
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                                   Team Scores
=================================================================================
Rank Team                      Total    1    2    3    4   *5   *6   *7   *8   *9
=================================================================================
Results - Women
   1 Watchung Hills Reg. HS       17    1    2    6    8    9   10    1    2    6
      Total Time:  1:30:13.00
         Average:    22:33.25
   2 Chatham HS                   27    4    5    7   11   12   13    4    5    7
      Total Time:  1:31:47.00
         Average:    22:56.75
   3 Columbia HS                  55    3   14   18   20   23   24    3   14   18
      Total Time:  1:35:56.00
         Average:    23:59.00
   4 Morris County Tech           80   15   16   22   27   30   32   15   16   22
      Total Time:  1:42:11.00
         Average:    25:32.75
   5 Sparta HS                    92   17   21   26   28   17   21   26   28
      Total Time:  1:48:29.00
         Average:    27:07.25
   6 Roxbury HS                  104   19   25   29   31   19   25   29   31
      Total Time:  1:53:19.00
         Average:    28:19.75


